

U.S.	DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	СОММ	ERCE
	II.S	Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02277500_					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼						
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jessica Warring and Christian Walton	Name: Natus Medical Inc.					
	Name: Natus Medical Inc.					
	#-AU-0-					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1501 Industral Road					
Security Agreement Change	of Name					
Other						
10.29-02	City: San Carlos State: CA Zip: 94070					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/147,382	B. Patent No.(s)					
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:						
Name:Daniel P. Maguire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:Street	C. Soposit docodit number.					
	50-2321					
City: DavisState: CA Zip: 95616						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
	o le					
Daniel P. Maguire	Daniel P. Mague 10/24/02					
Name of Person Signing	Signature					
Total fromber of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

11/08/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000121 502321

40.00 CH

29147382

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Assignment of Patent Applications

WHEREAS I, the undersigned patent applicant, has jointly created a new invention disclosed in a United States utility patent application titled "Improved Ear Coupler," and a United States design patent application titled "Ear Coupler," which application was executed by me on 344.24 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, and;

WHEREAS, Natus Medical, Inc. of 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the invention and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all my right, title, and interest in said invention, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations and continuations in part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and any official of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24 day of Sept 2001.

Jessica Warring

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS

COUNTY OF SAU MATEO

DANIEL O'BRIEN
COMM. # 1244744
OCTOBRIEN
COMM. EXP. DEC. 5 2003

On 507 24, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jessica Warring, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0848

## Assignment of Patent Applications

WHEREAS I, the undersigned patent applicant, has jointly created a new invention disclosed in a United States utility patent application titled "Improved Ear Coupler," and a United States design patent application titled "Ear Coupler," which application was executed by me on 21 2001, 2001, and;

WHEREAS, Natus Medical, Inc. of 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the invention and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all my right, title, and interest in said invention, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations and continuations in part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and any official of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 215day of November 2001.

Christian Walton

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS

COUNTY OF SANTA CISER)

On <u>November 2</u> 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christian Walton, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

ELIZABETH M. DAVIS
Commission # 1323288
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 2, 2005

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0849